
Fri 28-Jul-2017 19:21:54 BST

Lions vs Tigers
on

Friday 28 July 2017
at

reeds school

Tigers won by 6 wickets

scored by will Brewis
match umpire(s) Bill
match referee(s) Ben

player of the match James Brewis (Lions)

Team Lions
Score 150 for 8
Overs 36.0

Players Srithan Chanda
Will de Vere Hunt
Sammy Valentine
Rory Smith
Alex Butterfield  (wk)
Maddox Dakin (wk)
Ashvak Sivashanmuganathan
Christian Coveney
James Brewis (c)
Sebastian Isaac
Aarush Pattar
Rishi Kanwar

Team Tigers
Score 153 for 5
Overs 29.1

Players George Hennessy
Harry Johnson
Toby Roe (wk)
Naayl Mahmood
Will John- Cox
Oliver Hunt
Tom Pitts  (c)
Thenuk Rodrigo
Ralph Dennis
Aditya Ganguly
Oliver Gellatley
Jonny Slipper
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Lions INNINGS
Venue: reeds school Toss won by: Lions Fri 28-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Srithan Chanda 
. 12 . . . . 1 1W

b Oliver Gellatley 5 10 16 6 3 1 40% 50.0

2 Will de Vere Hunt
. . . . 1W

b Oliver Gellatley 1 6 6 5 1 17% 16.7

3 Sammy Valentine
. . . . . . .W

lbw  b Jonny Slipper 0 8 5 8 0.0

4 Rory Smith
1 . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . .W

b Ralph Dennis 3 22 29 19 3 14% 13.6

5 Alex Butterfield  
(wk)

. 2 . 21 . . . . . . 2 . . . . 24. 21 . . 1 14. . 4. . . . 1 1 1 . . . . 1 1 1 . 44. 1 . . 12 . 2 .

. . 41W c Harry Johnson  b Thenuk 
Rodrigo

51 58 117 33 13 7 6 43% 87.9

6 Maddox Dakin (wk)
. . -

run out (George Hennessy) 0 2 0 2 0.0

7 Ashvak 
Sivashanmuganatha

. . . . 12 . 14. . . .W
b Thenuk Rodrigo 8 13 43 10 2 1 1 23% 61.5

8 Christian Coveney
. . . 4. . . . . . . 1 . 4122. . 1 . . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 41 . . . . 4. . 1
. 4. . 1 . 2W b Tom Pitts 36 63 77 45 10 3 5 29% 57.1

9 James Brewis (c)
. 2114. . 1 . . 4. . 1 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 12 . 1

not out 19 29 42 18 7 2 2 38% 65.5

10 Sebastian Isaac
. . . . 1

not out 1 5 3 4 1 20% 20.0

11 Aarush Pattar  
(LHB)

12 Rishi Kanwar

36.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 26  (15wd  5nb  0lb  6b 0p) TOTAL 150 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

7

Will de Vere 
Hunt

2.1

7

2

10

Sammy 
Valentine

3.5

3

3

11

Srithan Chanda 

4.2

1

4

33

Rory Smith

11.4

22

5

37

Maddox Dakin

12.2

4

6

62

Ashvak 
Sivashanmugan

athan 
16.5

25

7

103

Alex Butterfield 

25.1

41

8

145

Christian 
Coveney

34.3

42

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3
1

4
1

13 4 1
6 1 25 2 4.17Oliver 

Gellatley 
R
W

WD
NB

1

2

3
1

2 2 5

2

3
6 20 1 4 3.33Jonny Slipper

R
W

WD
NB

1

1 5 2 6
6 1 15 1 2.50Aditya 

Ganguly 
R
W

WD
NB

3 9

1

1
1

9 5 5
6 33 1 1 5.50Ralph Dennis

R
W

WD
NB

4 6

2

1
1

3
1
1

5 2

1 6 25 2 4 4.17Thenuk 
Rodrigo (RF)

R
W

WD
NB

5

3
1

5

1

4

3
2

2
1 6 26 1 6 4 4.33Tom Pitts  (c)
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Tigers INNINGS
Venue: reeds school Toss won by: Lions Fri 28-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 George Hennessy
. . 1 . . 1 . . . . . 1 . 4. . . 1 . 21 . . . 131 . 1 . . . 1 .W

c Rory Smith  b Rishi Kanwar 18 35 65 23 9 1 1 1 34% 51.4

2 Harry Johnson
. . . 1 . 1 . . . . 4. 1 . 2 . . 1 . . 1 . . 4.W

lbw  b Sebastian Isaac 15 25 28 17 5 1 2 32% 60.0

3 Toby Roe (wk)
. . . 2 . . . 2 . 1 11 . . . 13. . 411 . 2 . 1 . 44. 111 . 1 1421111 . . 1 . 132. 1 . . 1 .
221 . . 1 . . 4. . 2 . 2 .W b James Brewis 66 70 161 32 22 9 2 5 54% 94.3

4 Naayl Mahmood 
1 . . 1 1 . 2 . 1W

b Christian Coveney 6 10 9 5 4 1 50% 60.0

5 Will John- Cox
. 1 1 . . . . 121 . . 2W

run out (Srithan Chanda ) 8 14 20 8 4 2 43% 57.1

6 Oliver Hunt  (LHB)
. . . . 1 . . . . 14. 4. . 1 . . 1 . 3

not out 15 21 90 14 4 1 2 33% 71.4

7 Tom Pitts  (c) (LHB)
.

not out 0 1 0 1 0.0

8 Thenuk Rodrigo

9 Ralph Dennis

10 Aditya Ganguly 

11 Oliver Gellatley 

12 Jonny Slipper

29.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 25  (13wd  3nb  1lb  8b 0p) TOTAL 153 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

30

Harry Johnson

6.5

30

2

77

George 
Hennessy

14.6

47

3

91

Naayl Mahmood 

17.4

14

4

112

Will John- Cox

21.4

21

5

150

Toby Roe

28.5

38

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 5

1

7

1

5 2 4
1 6 26 1 1 1 4.33James 

Brewis (c)
R
W

WD
NB

2 2

3

1 7 5

2

3
5 25 3 2 5.00Aarush 

Pattar 
R
W

WD
NB

4
1
2

5 5
3 16 1 2 5.33Sebastian 

Isaac
R
W

WD
NB

2 4 9 3 6

1

4
6 29 1 4.83Ashvak 

Sivashanmug
anathan R

W
WD
NB

4

1

9
1

4 5

3

4 3

1 6 34 1 5 5.67Rishi Kanwar

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

4 7
1 3 14 1 1 4.67Christian 

Coveney
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Lions INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Oliver Gellatley . 1 . 1by 2 . 

2 7 0 Jonny Slipper 1wd 1wd . . 1 . . . 

3 7 1 Oliver Gellatley W . . . . . 

4 11 2 Jonny Slipper 1 . 1by 1 W 1 

5 15 3 Oliver Gellatley . W . 2 . 2 

6 17 3 Jonny Slipper . 1 1 . . . 

7 17 3 Aditya Ganguly . . . . . . 

8 20 3 Ralph Dennis 1 2 . . . . 

9 21 3 Aditya Ganguly . . 1wd . . . . 

10 31 3 Ralph Dennis 2 4 . 2 1nb-1 . . 

11 32 3 Aditya Ganguly . . 1 . . . 

12 33 4 Ralph Dennis 1 . . W . . 

13 37 5 Thenuk Rodrigo 4 W . . . . 

14 47 5 Tom Pitts . 4 1by 2wd 1wd 1nb . . 1 

15 55 5 Thenuk Rodrigo 1wd 1 1 1 1wd 2 . 1 

16 61 5 Tom Pitts . . . . 1 1nb-4 . 

17 63 6 Thenuk Rodrigo 1 . . . W 1by 

18 67 6 Tom Pitts . . 4 . . . 

19 69 6 Jonny Slipper 1 . . . . 1 

20 82 6 Oliver Gellatley . 4 1 . 4 4 

21 89 6 Jonny Slipper 2 2wd . 1 2 . . 

22 93 6 Oliver Gellatley . . 1 1 2 . 

23 96 6 Jonny Slipper . . . 1 2 . 

24 97 6 Oliver Gellatley . . . . 1 . 

25 103 6 Aditya Ganguly . 1by . 4 1 . 

26 107 7 Thenuk Rodrigo W 1wd . 2 1 . . 

27 109 7 Aditya Ganguly 1 . . . . 1 

28 114 7 Thenuk Rodrigo . . . . 1 4 

29 120 7 Aditya Ganguly . 4 1 . . 1 

30 123 7 Tom Pitts . 1wd . 2wd . . . . 

31 132 7 Ralph Dennis 4 . . 1 4 . 

32 135 7 Tom Pitts . 1nb . . 1nb . 1by . 

33 138 7 Thenuk Rodrigo 1wd . 1 1 . . . 

34 143 7 Ralph Dennis . 4 . . 1 . 

35 145 8 Tom Pitts . 2 W . . . 

36 150 8 Ralph Dennis 1 . 1 2 . 1 

Tigers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 James Brewis . . 1 . . . 

2 3 0 Aarush Pattar . . 1 1 . . 

3 10 0 James Brewis . 1 1by 1nb . . . 4 

4 15 0 Aarush Pattar 1wd . 1wd 1wd . 1 . 1 . 

5 23 0 James Brewis . 2 1wd . . 1 4 

6 24 0 Aarush Pattar . . 1 . . . 

7 31 1 Sebastian Isaac . . 1wd 4 1wd . W 1by 

8 33 1 Ashvak . . 2 . . . 

9 39 1 Sebastian Isaac 1 2 . 1 1by 1 

10 44 1 Ashvak 1 2 1 . 1by . 

11 50 1 Sebastian Isaac . 1 1lb 3 . 1 

12 60 1 Ashvak 3 1by 1 . 4 1 

13 65 1 Rishi Kanwar 1 . 1 1wd . 2 . 

14 68 1 Christian Coveney . . . 1wd 1 1 . 

15 77 2 Rishi Kanwar . 4 4 . 1 W 

16 81 2 Christian Coveney 1 1 1 . . 1 

17 85 2 Rishi Kanwar 1 . 1 . 2 . 

18 92 3 Christian Coveney 1 1 4 W . 1 

19 100 3 Rishi Kanwar 1 2 1wd 1 . 2wd 1 . 

20 104 3 Ashvak 1 1by 1 . 1 . 

21 108 3 Rishi Kanwar 2 1 . 1 . . 

22 115 4 Ashvak . 1 2 1wd W 3 . 

23 119 4 Rishi Kanwar 2 1wd . 1 . . . 

24 123 4 Ashvak . . 1 1 . 2 

25 128 4 James Brewis . . . . 1 4 

26 135 4 Aarush Pattar 2 1 . 4 . . 

27 138 4 James Brewis . . 1 1 1by . 

28 146 4 Aarush Pattar 1by . 1 4 . 1-1nb . 

29 150 5 James Brewis 2 . 2 . W . 

30 153 5 Aarush Pattar 3  
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WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Toby Roe Tigers 66 70 161 5 94.3 54.3% 1

2 Alex Butterfield Lions 51 58 117 6 87.9 43.1% 1

3 Christian Coveney Lions 36 63 77 5 57.1 27.0%

4 James Brewis Lions 19 29 42 2 65.5 34.5% 1

5 George Hennessy Tigers 18 35 65 1 51.4 34.3%

6 Oliver Hunt Tigers 15 21 90 2 71.4 33.3% 1

7 Harry Johnson Tigers 15 25 28 2 60.0 32.0%

8 Ashvak Sivashanmuganathan Lions 8 13 43 1 61.5 15.4%

9 Will John- Cox Tigers 8 14 20 57.1 35.7%

10 Naayl Mahmood Tigers 6 10 9 60.0 50.0%

11 Srithan Chanda Lions 5 10 16 50.0 40.0%

12 Rory Smith Lions 3 22 29 13.6 13.6%

13 Sebastian Isaac Lions 1 5 3 20.0 20.0% 1

14 Will de Vere Hunt Lions 1 6 6 16.7 16.7%

15 Sammy Valentine Lions 0 8 5 0.0

16 Maddox Dakin Lions 0 2 0.0

17 Tom Pitts Tigers 0 1 0.0 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Thenuk Rodrigo Tigers 2 25 6.0 36 4 4.17 12.50 18.00

2 Oliver Gellatley Tigers 2 25 6.0 1 36 4.17 12.50 18.00

3 Christian Coveney Lions 1 14 3.0 18 1 4.67 14.00 18.00

4 Sebastian Isaac Lions 1 16 3.0 18 2 5.33 16.00 18.00

5 Tom Pitts Tigers 1 26 6.0 36 6 4 4.33 26.00 36.00

6 Jonny Slipper Tigers 1 20 6.0 36 4 3.33 20.00 36.00

7 James Brewis Lions 1 26 6.0 37 1 1 4.33 26.00 37.00

8 Rishi Kanwar Lions 1 34 6.0 36 5 5.67 34.00 36.00

9 Ralph Dennis Tigers 1 33 6.0 36 1 5.50 33.00 36.00

10 Aditya Ganguly Tigers 15 6.0 1 36 1 2.50

11 Aarush Pattar Lions 25 5.1 31 3 2 5.00

12 Ashvak Sivashanmuganathan Lions 29 6.0 36 1 4.83


